
Department of Political Science 
Spring 2019 

Dr. Fabián Borges 
Fabian.Borges@csusb.edu SB-117  (909) 537-7633 
 
Office Hours: Mondays 3:00 pm-4:30 pm & Fridays 10:00am-1:30 pm, or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 306-01 Latin American Politics TR   4:00 PM-5:50 PM  CE-106 
PSCI 592-01 Latino Politics in U.S.  TR 12:00 PM-1:50 PM  CE-113 

 
Dr. Steven Childs 
schilds@csusb.edu  SB-123  (909) 537-7316 
 
Office Hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 3:00 pm-5:00 pm, or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 540-01 Politics of Middle East  R 6:00 PM-9:50 PM  CE-116 
PSCI 602-01 International Security  T 6:00 PM-9:50 PM  SB-205/SB-514 

 
Dr. Mark Clark, Director of National Security Studies, M.A. & National Cyber Security Studies, M.S. programs 

mtclark@csusb.edu  SB-109  (909) 537-5491 
 
Office Hours: Wednesdays 12:00-3:00 pm, or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 999-01 Comprehensive Examinations  TBA 

 
Dr. Meredith Conroy, Internship Coordinator 

mconroy@csusb.edu  SB-111  (909) 537-5414 
 
Office Hours: Mondays & Wednesdays 1:10 pm-2:40 pm, or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 326-01 Political Parties  MWF  10:40 AM-11:50 AM  CE-113 
PSCI 431-01 American Presidency  MWF 12:00 PM-1:10 PM  CE-113 
PSCI 528-01 Formulation of Public Pol MWF 2:40 PM-3:50 PM  SB-213 
PSCI 575 Internships Pol Sci  TBA 
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Dr. Antony Field 
afield@csusb.edu  SB-119  (909) 537-5539 
 
Office Hours: Mondays 4:00 pm-5:30 pm & Wednesdays 1:00 pm-2:30 pm, or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 620-01 Understand Intel Failure M 6:00 PM-9:50 PM  SB-205/SB-514 

 
Dr. Brian Janiskee, Department Chair 

janiskee@csusb.edu  SB-112  (909) 537-5538 
 
Office Hours: Mondays & Wednesdays 10:30 am-12:00 pm, or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 603-01 Cyber Sec/Cyber Warfare R 6:00 PM-9:50 PM  CS-122 

 
Dr. Jamal Nassar 
jnassar@csusb.edu  FO-220  (909) 537-5535 
 
Office Hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 2:00-4:00 pm, or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
SSCI 300-01 Non-Western World  TR  12:00 PM-1:50 PM  SB-128 
SSCI 300-01 Non-Western World  TR    4:00 PM-5:50 PM  SB-128 

 
Dr. Christina Villegas 
cvillega@csusb.edu  SB-121  (909) 537-5555 
 
Office Hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 8:30 am-10:00 am, or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 314-01 Amer Pol Thought  TR 10:00 AM-11:50 AM  CE-101 
PSCI 530-01 Hamilton   TR   2:00 PM-3:50PM  CE-106 
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Dr. Scot Zentner 
zentner@csusb.edu  SB-115  (909) 537-5480 
 
Office Hours: Mondays & Wednesdays 3:00 pm-4:00 pm & Fridays 11:00 am-12:00 pm, or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 310-01 Classical Pol Thgt  MWF 12:00 AM-1:10 AM  CE-116 
PSCI 315-01 Post Mod Pol Thght  MWF   1:20 PM-2:30 PM  CE-113 
PSCI 525-01 Constitutional Interpretation MW   4:00 PM-5:50 PM  CE-113 

 

 
 

Adjunct Faculty 
Dr. Spencer Fang 
Zhidong.Fang@csusb.edu SB-112  (909) 537-5535 
 
Office Hours: Before & After Class or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 203-03 American Government TR 10:00 AM-11:50 AM  CE-105 

Dr. Louis Gordon 

Gordon@csusb.edu  SB-112  (909) 537-5535 
 
Office Hours: Before & After Class or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 535-01 Constitutional Law  R 6:00 PM-9:50 PM  CE-106 

 
Professor Corey Gustafson 

Corey.Gustafson@csusb.edu FO-210  (909) 537-5535 
 

Office Hours: Before & After Class or by appointment 
 

Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 203-01 American Government MWF 10:40 AM-11:50 AM  PS-010 
PSCI 203-02 American Government MWF 12:00 AM-1:10 PM  CE-105 
PSCI 203-80 American Government M   4:00 PM-7:50 PM  Palm Desert Campus (PDC) 
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Professor Troy Hinrichs, J.D. 
Landstuhl68@sbcglobal.net SB-112  (909)537-5535 
 
Office Hours: Before & After Class or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 410-01 Amer Constitutional Law T 6:00 PM-9:50 PM  SB-213 
PSCI 411-01 Bill of Rights   R 6:00 PM-9:50 PM  CE-113 
PSCI 500-01 International Law  W 6:00 PM-9:50 PM  CE-104 

 
Dr. Dan Palm 
dpalm@apu.edu  SB-112  (909) 537-5535 
 
Office Hours: Before & After Class or by appointment 
 
Teaching Schedule: 
PSCI 204-01 International Relations  MW 6:00 PM-7:50 PM CE-116 
PSCI 305-01 East Asian Politics   MW 4:00 PM-5:50 PM CE-106 

 


